B2300000305

. (Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Åd	ldress)	· · · ·
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	2)
(Do	cument Number)	
ertified Copies	_ Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	
r		
Ь		
1		

٩.

۰.



APPROVED ARD FILED 2023 SEP 25 PM 5: 24

RECEIVED 2023 SEP 25 AMII: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLARIASSEL, FLORIDA

SEP 2.5 2023 K. Brumbley



۰.

.

.

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

v

2

Account#: 12000000088

Date:_	09/22/2023		
Name:	CHRIS	_	
	nce #: 2127809	_	
	Name: LVNA BLOC	KCHAIN FUND LP	
\checkmark	Articles of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business	
	Amendment		
	Change of Agent		
	Reinstatement		
	Conversion		
	Merger		
	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
	Fictitious Name		
\checkmark	OtherCERTIFIE		
Author	ized Amount: \$1,052.50		
Signati	ure:		

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES
REGISTRY #2010712
6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section	
	Division of Corporations	

۰.

.

SUBJECT: _

.

Lvna Blockchain Fund LP

Name of Foreign Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

The enclosed application, certificate of status and fees are submitted to register a foreign limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Annie De Las Nueses-Zarzuela

	-	
Contact Person		
Seward and Kissel LLP		
Firm/Company		
One Battery Park PlazaNew York, N	Y 10004	
Address		
New York, NY 10004		
City, State and Zip Code		
cassis@lvnacapital.com		
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual repo	rt notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, plea	se call:	
Allan Cassis	503 (863-8029
Name of Contact Person		Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
□\$1,000.00 Filing Fee □\$1,008.75 Filing Fees (\$965 Filing Fee and and Certificate of \$35 Registered Agent Status Fee)	☐\$1.052.50 Filing and Certified Co	
Mailing Address: Registration Section		treet Address: Registration Section
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2	415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 81
	Т	allahassee, FL 32303

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

Lvna Blockchain Fund LP

(Name of Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) Acceptable Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. Acceptable Limited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.P. or LLLP.

1.

	p or limited liability limited partnership proposes to register to transact nust contain acceptable suffix.
2. Delaware	36/30/2017
State or Country of Formation	Date of Formation
4. Federal Employer Identification Number:	
5. Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process and Flo	rida Street Address:
Cogency Global Inc.	
115 North Calhoun Street, Suite 4	
Tallahassee, Florida 32301	
of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performa-	ree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions needs to depend on the provisions of the obligations of the second se
Signature (Covency Global Inc 1	of Registered Agent Tracy Giumarra, Assistant Secretary — 😕
	8. Mailing Address:
3350 Virginia Street, 2nd FL, Suite 227	Tracy Giumarra, Assistant Secretary 8. Mailing Address:
Miami, FL 33133	25 LANC
9. If limited partnership is a limited liability limited partne	
10. Name, principal office address, and mailing address of	each general partner:
Name of General Partner: Lvna Capital LLC	Name of General Partner:
Street Address:3350 Virginia Street, 2nd FL, Suite 2	227Street Address:
Miami, FL 33133	
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:
Name of General Partner:	Name of General Partner:
Street Address:	Street Address:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:

Name of General Partner:	_ Name of General Partner:
Street Address:	Street Address:
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address:

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to the delivery of this application to the Florida Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of the entity's records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized.

Signed this	2	day of	September 20 2023
			$\eta \alpha$
			Signature of a general partner

The individual signing this document affirms that the facts stated herein are true and the individual is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

> \$1,000.00 (\$965 Filing Fee and \$35 Registered Agent Fee) Filing Fees: Certified Copy (optional): \$52.50 Certificate of Status (optional): \$8.75

> > Page 2 of 2

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "LVNA BLOCKCHAIN FUND LP" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LVNA BLOCKCHAIN FUND LP" WAS FORMED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 204226177 Date: 09-22-23

Page 1

6463019 8300

SR# 20233561773 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml